metres of recycled water were used throughout the year.

XIX. Note on other major events

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

The Company had no other major events to be explained during the reporting period.

XX. Major events of subsidiaries

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

Wuliangye Yibin Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2020 (Full Text)

49

The Company held the 71st meeting of the 5th board of directors by circulation and communication

on March 30-31, 2020 and reviewed and approved the proposals for the change of domicile of certain

wholly-owned subsidiaries and holding subsidiaries of the Company and the amendments to the Articles

of Association, as detailed in the Notice of Resolutions of the 71st Meeting of the 5th Board of Directors

disclosed by the Company on April 3, 2020 (2020/No. 002).

Wuliangye Yibin Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2020 (Full Text)

50

Section VI Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Change in shares

1. Change in shares

Unit: Share

Before this change  Increase/decrease (+, -)  After this change

Quantity  Proportion

Issuance

of new

shares

Bonus

share

Capitalization

of public

reserve fund

Others  Sub-total Quantity  Proportion

I. Restricted shares 85,850,037 2.21%   -28,302 -28,302 85,821,735 2.21%

1. State shareholding

2. State-owned legal person

shareholding

3. Other domestic shareholding 85,850,037 2.21%   -28,302 -28,302 85,821,735 2.21%

Including:

Domestic legal person

shareholding

85,641,285 2.21%   85,641,285 2.21%

Domestic natural person

shareholding

208,752 0.00%   -28,302 -28,302 180,450 0.00%

4. Foreign shareholding

Including: Overseas legal person

shareholding

Overseas natural person

shareholding

II. Unrestricted shares 3,795,757,968 97.79%   28,302 28,302 3,795,786,270 97.79%

1. Common share (in RMB)  3,795,757,968 97.79%   28,302 28,302 3,795,786,270 97.79%

2. Domestic listed foreign shares

3. Overseas listed foreign shares

4. Others

III. Sum of shares  3,881,608,005 100.00%   0 0 3,881,608,005 100.00%

Reasons for change in shares

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

During the reporting period, it was caused by the combined effect of the release of locked-up shares

of the resigned officers of the Company and changes in the directors, supervisors and officers.

Approval of changes in shares

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

Transfer of share changes

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

Wuliangye Yibin Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2020 (Full Text)

51

Implementation progress of share repurchase

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

Implementation progress of reducing repurchased shares by centralized competitive bidding